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Bib

166
169
168
161
175
164
162
182
177
172
176
156
170
179
151
167
183
158
152
171
165
181
157

Bib
179

Bib

166
169
168
175
164
172
170
167
183
171
165

Bib

182
156
151
152
181
157

Bib

162

158

Bib
177
176

HARDERford 75 - Overall
Name

Nick Bragg

Bob Koplos
Travis Jolly
Michael Tabasko
Lee Yarbro
Blake Adams

Jer Walker

Chris Pike

Scott Smith
Jackson Lloyd
Chris Joice
Adam Penny
Ben Lariviere
Eleanor McDonough
Justin Cazana
Clay Bush
Simon Farr
George Birdwell
David Cook
Reynaldo Lazaro
Skyler Baker
John Butler
Wilhelm Ritter

Women's Open - HARDERford 75
Name
Eleanor McDonough

Men's Open - HARDERford 75
Name

Nick Bragg

Bob Koplos
Travis Jolly

Lee Yarbro
Blake Adams
Jackson Lloyd
Ben Lariviere
Clay Bush
Simon Farr
Reynaldo Lazaro
Skyler Baker

Men's Grand Masters - HARDERford 75
Name

Chris Pike

Adam Penny

Justin Cazana

David Cook

John Butler

Wilhelm Ritter

Men's Masters - HARDERford 75
Name

Michael Tabasko

Jer Walker

George Birdwell

Single Speed - HARDERford 75
Name

Scott Smith

Chris Joice

HARDERford 75 - 2022 Results

Team name

Sycamore Cycles Collective & 19
Steel Root Builders

Dirty South Racing/Two Bikes
TEAM BIKE DOCTOR

Jack's Bicycles
TVB Race

SCO/Bike Zoo and Stoke Signal
EmergeOrtho Cycling Team

KPL Zen Evo

FUNKY BUNCH of DelRio
Cook Appraisal, Inc.
Motion Makers

Team name

Team name

Sycamore Cycles Collective & 19
Steel Root Builders

Dirty South Racing/Two Bikes

Motion Makers

Team name

EmergeOrtho Cycling Team
KPL Zen Evo
Cook Appraisal, Inc.

Team name

TEAM BIKE DOCTOR
Jack's Bicycles

FUNKY BUNCH of DelRio

Team name
TVB Race
SCO/Bike Zoo and Stoke Signal

Category

Men's Open - HARDERford 75

Men's Open - HARDERford 75

Men's Open - HARDERford 75

Men's Masters - HARDERford 75

Men's Open - HARDERford 75

Men's Open - HARDERford 75

Men's Masters - HARDERford 75

Men's Grand Masters - HARDERford 75
Single Speed - HARDERford 75

Men's Open - HARDERford 75

Single Speed - HARDERford 75

Men's Grand Masters - HARDERford 75
Men's Open - HARDERford 75
Women's Open - HARDERford 75
Men's Grand Masters - HARDERford 75
Men's Open - HARDERford 75

Men's Open - HARDERford 75

Men's Masters - HARDERford 75

Men's Grand Masters - HARDERford 75
Men's Open - HARDERford 75

Men's Open - HARDERford 75

Men's Grand Masters - HARDERford 75
Men's Grand Masters - HARDERford 75

Category
Women's Open - HARDERford 75

Category

Men's Open - HARDERford 75
Men's Open - HARDERford 75
Men's Open - HARDERford 75
Men's Open - HARDERford 75
Men's Open - HARDERford 75
Men's Open - HARDERford 75
Men's Open - HARDERford 75
Men's Open - HARDERford 75
Men's Open - HARDERford 75
Men's Open - HARDERford 75
Men's Open - HARDERford 75

Category

Men's Grand Masters - HARDERford 75
Men's Grand Masters - HARDERford 75
Men's Grand Masters - HARDERford 75
Men's Grand Masters - HARDERford 75
Men's Grand Masters - HARDERford 75
Men's Grand Masters - HARDERford 75

Category

Men's Masters - HARDERford 75
Men's Masters - HARDERford 75
Men's Masters - HARDERford 75

Category
Single Speed - HARDERford 75
Single Speed - HARDERford 75

Age
31
35
27
44
29
29
46
52
40
25
45
52
35
35
49
41
24
48
51
38
28
59
53

Age

Age
31
35
27
29
29
25
35
41
24
38
28

Age
52
52
49
51
59
53

Age
44
48
Age

40
45

City
Asheville
Asheville
Knoxville
Asheville
Nashville
Pigeon Forge
Farmington Hills
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Mills River
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Johnson City
Candler
Greeneville
Hendersonville
Sylva
Knoxville
Bogart
Asheville

City
Knoxville

City
Asheville
Asheville
Knoxville
Nashville
Pigeon Forge
Knoxville
Knoxville
Johnson City
Candler
Sylva
Knoxville

City

Knoxville

Mills River
Knoxville
Hendersonville
Bogart
Asheville

City

Asheville
Farmington Hills
Greeneville

City
Knoxville
Knoxville

State
NC
NC
TN
NC
TN
TN

™
TN
TN
TN
NC
TN
™
TN
TN
NC
TN
NC
NC
TN
GA
NC

State
TN

State
NC
NC
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
NC
NC
TN

State
TN
NC
TN
NC
GA
NC

State

MI

™

State
TN
TN

Time

5:17:13.9
5:26:04.2
5:33:01.4
5:41:26.9
5:46:35.5
5:53:48.4
6:20:03.0
6:20:16.2
6:20:28.0
6:27:04.9
6:31:28.6
6:34:38.6
6:57:18.9
6:57:19.6
7:00:03.9
7:03:19.4
7:22:18.3
7:39:01.2
8:01:17.8
8:03:48.5
8:09:48.9
8:15:24.6
8:47:24.6

Time
6:57:19.6

Time

5:17:13.9
5:26:04.2
5:33:01.4
5:46:35.5
5:53:48.4
6:27:04.9
6:57:18.9
7:03:19.4
7:22:18.3
8:03:48.5
8:09:48.9

Time

6:20:16.2
6:34:38.6
7:00:03.9
8:01:17.8
8:15:24.6
8:47:24.6

Time

5:41:26.9
6:20:03.0
7:39:01.2

Time
6:20:28.0
6:31:28.6



