## HARDERford 75 - 2022 Results

	<b>D</b> <sup>1</sup>	HARDERford 75 - Overall	-			0.1	<b>O</b> 1 1	-
Place	Bib	Name	Team name	Category	Age	City	State	Time
1	166	Nick Bragg	Sycamore Cycles Collective & I9	Men's Open - HARDERford 75	31	Asheville	NC	5:17:13.9
2	169	Bob Koplos	Steel Root Builders	Men's Open - HARDERford 75	35	Asheville	NC	5:26:04.2
3	168	Travis Jolly	Dirty South Racing/Two Bikes	Men's Open - HARDERford 75	27	Knoxville	TN	5:33:01.4
4	161	Michael Tabasko	TEAM BIKE DOCTOR	Men's Masters - HARDERford 75	44	Asheville	NC	5:41:26.9
5	175	Lee Yarbro		Men's Open - HARDERford 75	29	Nashville	TN	5:46:35.5
6	164	Blake Adams		Men's Open - HARDERford 75	29	Pigeon Forge	TN	5:53:48.4
7	162	Jer Walker	Jack's Bicycles	Men's Masters - HARDERford 75	46	Farmington Hills	MI	6:20:03.0
8	182	Chris Pike		Men's Grand Masters - HARDERford 75	52	Knoxville	TN	6:20:16.2
9	177	Scott Smith	TVB Race	Single Speed - HARDERford 75	40	Knoxville	TN	6:20:28.0
10	172	Jackson Lloyd		Men's Open - HARDERford 75	25	Knoxville	TN	6:27:04.9
11	176	Chris Joice	SCO/Bike Zoo and Stoke Signal	Single Speed - HARDERford 75	45	Knoxville	TN	6:31:28.6
12	156	Adam Penny	EmergeOrtho Cycling Team	Men's Grand Masters - HARDERford 75	52	Mills River	NC	6:34:38.6
13	170	Ben Lariviere		Men's Open - HARDERford 75	35	Knoxville	TN	6:57:18.9
14	179	Eleanor McDonough		Women's Open - HARDERford 75	35	Knoxville	TN	6:57:19.6
15	151	Justin Cazana	KPL Zen Evo	Men's Grand Masters - HARDERford 75	49	Knoxville	TN	7:00:03.9
16	167	Clay Bush		Men's Open - HARDERford 75	41	Johnson City	TN	7:03:19.4
17	183	Simon Farr		Men's Open - HARDERford 75	24	Candler	NC	7:22:18.3
18	158	George Birdwell	FUNKY BUNCH of DelRio	Men's Masters - HARDERford 75	48	Greeneville	TN	7:39:01.2
19	152	David Cook	Cook Appraisal, Inc.	Men's Grand Masters - HARDERford 75	51	Hendersonville	NC	8:01:17.8
20	171	Reynaldo Lazaro	Motion Makers	Men's Open - HARDERford 75	38	Svlva	NC	8:03:48.5
			MOUOT MAKE'S					
21	165	Skyler Baker		Men's Open - HARDERford 75	28	Knoxville	TN	8:09:48.9
22	181	John Butler		Men's Grand Masters - HARDERford 75	59	Bogart	GA	8:15:24.6
23	157	Wilhelm Ritter		Men's Grand Masters - HARDERford 75	53	Asheville	NC	8:47:24.6
		Women's Open - HARDERford 75						
Place	Bib	Name	Team name	Category	Age	City	State	Time
1	179	Eleanor McDonough		Women's Open - HARDERford 75	35	Knoxville	TN	6:57:19.6
	<b>D</b> .1	Men's Open - HARDERford 75	-	2.1		0.1	<b>0</b> 1 1	
Place	Bib	Name	Team name	Category	Age	City	State	Time
1	166	Nick Bragg	Sycamore Cycles Collective & I9	Men's Open - HARDERford 75	31	Asheville	NC	5:17:13.9
2	169	Bob Koplos	Steel Root Builders	Men's Open - HARDERford 75	35	Asheville	NC	5:26:04.2
3	168	Travis Jolly	Dirty South Racing/Two Bikes	Men's Open - HARDERford 75	27	Knoxville	TN	5:33:01.4
4	175	Lee Yarbro		Men's Open - HARDERford 75	29	Nashville	TN	5:46:35.5
5	164	Blake Adams		Men's Open - HARDERford 75	29	Pigeon Forge	TN	5:53:48.4
6	172	Jackson Lloyd		Men's Open - HARDERford 75	25	Knoxville	TN	6:27:04.9
7	170	Ben Lariviere		Men's Open - HARDERford 75	35	Knoxville	TN	6:57:18.9
8	167	Clay Bush		Men's Open - HARDERford 75	41	Johnson City	TN	7:03:19.4
9	183	Simon Farr		Men's Open - HARDERford 75	24	Candler	NC	7:22:18.3
10	171	Reynaldo Lazaro	Motion Makers	Men's Open - HARDERford 75	38	Sylva	NC	8:03:48.5
11	165	Skyler Baker		Men's Open - HARDERford 75	28	Knoxville	TN	8:09:48.9
Dic	Bib	Men's Grand Masters - HARDERford 75	Teem neme	Catagoni	۸	Chu	Chr.t-	Time
Place		Name	Team name	Category	Age	City	State	Time
1	182	Chris Pike		Men's Grand Masters - HARDERford 75	52	Knoxville	TN	6:20:16.2
2	156	Adam Penny	EmergeOrtho Cycling Team	Men's Grand Masters - HARDERford 75	52	Mills River	NC	6:34:38.6
3	151	Justin Cazana	KPL Zen Evo	Men's Grand Masters - HARDERford 75	49	Knoxville	TN	7:00:03.9
4	152	David Cook	Cook Appraisal, Inc.	Men's Grand Masters - HARDERford 75	51	Hendersonville	NC	8:01:17.8
5	181	John Butler		Men's Grand Masters - HARDERford 75	59	Bogart	GA	8:15:24.6
6	157	Wilhelm Ritter		Men's Grand Masters - HARDERford 75	53	Asheville	NC	8:47:24.6
		Men's Masters - HARDERford 75						
Place	Bib	Name	Team name	Category	Age	City	State	Time
1	161	Michael Tabasko	TEAM BIKE DOCTOR	Men's Masters - HARDERford 75	44	Asheville	NC	5:41:26.9
2	162	Jer Walker	Jack's Bicycles	Men's Masters - HARDERford 75	44	Farmington Hills	MI	6:20:03.0
2	158	George Birdwell	FUNKY BUNCH of DelRio	Men's Masters - HARDERford 75	40	Greeneville	TN	7:39:01.2
3	100	George bildwell	FUNKT DUNCH UI DEIKIU	WEIS WASLES - HARDERIULU /5	40	Greeneville	I IN	1.39.01.2
		Single Speed - HARDERford 75						
Place	Bib	Name	Team name	Category	Age	City	State	Time
1	177	Scott Smith	TVB Race	Single Speed - HARDERford 75	40	Knoxville	TN	6:20:28.0
2	176	Chris Joice	SCO/Bike Zoo and Stoke Signal	Single Speed - HARDERford 75	45	Knoxville	TN	6:31:28.6